

Initial Guidelines

Read and consider all initial guidelines to determine if the Casey Popcorn Festival's

Butterfield Market will be a good fit for your business.

- 1. The Butterfield Market will be open for shopping beginning 10am Saturday, Sept. 3rd through 3pm Monday, Sept. 5th 2022.
- 2. 12x12 booth area is \$150 for all 3 days. If more than one booth is required, specify on application. Limit 4 booths per vendor. In-a-row or back-to-back booths available on a first come, first serve basis. Electrical access is available at no extra charge.
- 3. Butterfield Market WILL NOT supply any tents, tables or chairs. The area is mostly shaded and is on grass.
- 4. The Butterfield Market will have 24-hour security and will be fully lit all night. However, at night we recommend the entire booth be fully tented including walls, for your own peace of mind. Neither the Casey Popcorn Festival nor the Butterfield Market will be responsible for any missing or damaged merchandise.
- 5. Space is not guaranteed upon applying. The Butterfield Market committee holds the final decision on which vendors are allowed to participate based on the evaluation of the products being sold. Having a diverse group of vendors is a goal of the Market.
- 6. Your spot is not officially booked until you receive an acceptance email AND the payment and contract has been received. Additional information will be sent out after the approval process.

Vendor Application

Business Name		
First and Last Name(s)		
Mailing Address		
Phone	Text?	yes□ no□
Email Address		
Facebook	$TikTok \square$	Website \square
Product description		
• Email 5-10 pictures of your bo	ooth and products	you sell.
 Number of booths needed 	x \$150	
Straight line booth set-up □Casey Popcorn Festival	Back-to-back booth set-up □	
Butterfield Market		
PO Box 41		
Casey, IL 62420		
jenbaysinger@gmail.com		

Questions? Message us through our Casey Popcorn Festival Facebook page!